

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 22141/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in CRLRC No.119/2003, of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

POTHIREDDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY SUB-INS. OF POLICE,C.C.I.W Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkatraman,Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. V. Senthhil Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner is ready to deposit an amount of Rs.1,51,806.51 which
is allegedly embezzled by him. He is free to do the needful
before the trial court within two months.

Post immediately after the proof of deposit is filed.

|(Mahabir Singh) | (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master | Court Master |