

b
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 22141/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in CRLRC No.119/2003, of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

POTHIREDDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY SUB-INS. OF POLICE,C.C.I.W

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 22141 & 22142 of 2013 (appln(s) for c/delay in refiling
SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataraman,Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R. Krishnamurthy,Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner has already deposited with the trial court a sum of
Rs.1,51,807/-, the amount allegedly embezzled by him. He states
that the petitioner has also suffered incarceration of 270 days. He
further states, on the basis of materials placed on record, that
the petitioner has been rendered totally blind and is mentally
retarded.

Issue notice limited to the question of quantum of
sentence. Notice also in the application for bail.

Learned counsel prays for and is permitted to serve the
standing counsel for the respondent-State.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Post after two weeks.

| (Mahabir Singh) |
| Court Master |

| (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master |