

**SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.524 OF 2014  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 1403,1404 AND 1405 OF 2013**

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and bail and stay)

<b>POTHIREDDI</b>	<b>...Petitioner</b>
<b>VERSUS</b>	
<b>STATE REP. BY SUB-INS. OF POLICE, C.C.I.W.</b>	<b>...Respondent</b>

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has already deposited with the trial court a sum of Rs.1,51,807/-, the amount allegedly embezzled by him. He states that the petitioner has also suffered incarceration of 270 days. He further states, on the basis of materials placed on record, that the petitioner has been rendered totally blind and is mentally retarded.

Issue notice limited to the question of quantum of sentence. Notice also in the application for bail.

Learned counsel prays for and is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the respondent-State.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Post after two weeks.”

Accordingly show cause notice usual as well as dasti returnable for 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2014 has been issued to sole respondent state.

-2-

It is submitted that Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof and affidavit of dasti service on sole respondent.

It is further submitted that Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate has on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 and 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Counter Affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 26<sup>th</sup> Day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Kanna, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp